
Oswego St. (13-2-1, 10-1-0) -vs- Plattsburgh St. (8-10-0, 4-7-0)
01/24/2026 at Plattsburgh, New York

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/24/2026
Start: 07:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 1,447
Location: Plattsburgh, New York
Officials: Referee: Ryan Merriman; Referee: Andrew O'Brien;
Linesman: Mike Verminski; Linesman: Derrick D'Amore

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Oswego St. 1 4 0 5
Plattsburgh St. 2 2 0 4

OSW: McQuade, Matt (2); Gatto, Connor (1); Bannister, Tommy (1);
Simpson, Josh (1)
PLA: Bellina, Spencer (1); Moliner, Alexandro (1); Tavares, Quinn
(1); Parenteau, Felix-Antoine (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type OSW PLA
1st 00:54 PLA Moliner, Alexandro Pshenichnikov, Vladislav EV, FG 0 1
1st 02:18 PLA Bellina, Spencer Belgrave, Joshua, Callanan, Colin EV 0 2
1st 09:15 OSW McQuade, Matt Unassisted EV, UA 1 2
2nd 00:22 PLA Tavares, Quinn Sacratini, Jake EV 1 3
2nd 07:22 PLA Parenteau, Felix-Antoine Callanan, Colin EV 1 4
2nd 13:00 OSW Bannister, Tommy Unassisted SH, UA 2 4
2nd 15:02 OSW Gatto, Connor Horacek, Jesse, Simpson, Josh EV 3 4
2nd 16:26 OSW Simpson, Josh Baker, Travis, McQuade, Matt EV 4 4

2nd
20:00

.0 OSW McQuade, Matt Bannister, Tommy, Baker, Travis PP, GW 5 4

Oswego St. Power Plays Plattsburgh St. Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 13:52 15:52 02:00 2 0 --
2nd 18:31 20:00 01:29 3 0 PPG
2nd 19:48 01:37 01:49 0 1 --

05:18 5 1 1/3

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 05:25 07:25 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 04:45 06:45 02:00 1 1 --
2nd 08:30 10:30 02:00 2 1 --
2nd 11:32 13:32 02:00 1 1 --
3rd 01:48 03:37 01:49 1 0 --

09:49 6 3 0/5

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st OSW Bannister, Tommy 02:00 Tripping MINOR 05:25 PP
1st PLA Tavares, Quinn 02:00 Tripping MINOR 13:52 PP
2nd OSW Ryan, Justin 02:00 Holding the stick MINOR 04:45 PP
2nd OSW Urgo, Michael 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 08:30 PP
2nd OSW Symons, Cam 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 11:32 PP
2nd PLA Ward, Jaden 02:00 Holding the stick MINOR 18:31 PP

2nd PLA English, Mike 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR
19:47

.3 PP
3rd OSW Cohen, Brandon 02:00 Slashing MINOR 01:37 PP



Individual
Oswego St. 5

Plattsburgh St. 4

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Milberg, Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Haughian, Patrick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Baker, Travis 0 2 2 1 0 3 0 - - 1
6 Perrault, Raymond 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Gatto, Connor 1 0 1 1 1 3 0 7-13 - 1
8 Grenier, Adam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Miller, Niklas 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
10 Bannister, Tommy 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0-1 1-2 0
11 Balah, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 McQuade, Matt 2 1 1 2 1 4 1 13-17 - 2
13 Iozzo, Marco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Simpson, Josh 1 1 0 2 2 4 0 - - 1
18 Ryan, Justin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-3 1-2 1
19 Munoz, Luca 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Cohen, Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 1-2 0
22 Vassallo, Colin 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - - 0
23 Gillmore, Brendan 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 - - 0
24 Cooper, Aidan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 4
26 Horacek, Jesse 0 1 1 2 0 3 0 0-1 - 1
27 Urgo, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - 1-2 0
28 Burke, Ryan 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 6-13 - 2
29 Williams, Sean 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Manzi, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 McCarthy, Gavin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
47 Semrad, Drake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
74 Stevenson, Shaymus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
75 Symons, Cam 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 - 1-2 0
81 Paone, Nico 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 - - 0
91 Fudger, Brett 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 7-11 - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 5 6 10 13 6 29 -1 36-61 5-10 14

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
4 Singher, Simon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Bellina, Spencer 1 0 2 0 1 3 0 - - 0
7 Lizotte, Thierry 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 2
8 Ward, Jaden 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 1-2 0
9 Moliner, Alexandro 1 0 1 1 1 3 0 - - 0
10 Belgrave, Joshua 0 1 1 0 1 2 2 2-5 - 2
11 Latreille, Zander 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Catron, Aaron 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 - - 1
13 Bulger, Lonan 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - - 0
14 Pshenichnikov, Vladislav 0 1 3 0 1 4 1 10-20 - 0
16 Bondy, Shane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Callanan, Colin 0 2 1 1 1 3 1 0-1 - 0
18 Hall, Blake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Tavares, Quinn 1 0 1 1 0 2 -1 7-17 1-2 0
20 English, Mike 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
21 Cole, Patrick 0 0 0 0 2 2 -2 - - 1
22 Filion, Gabriel 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 - - 1
23 Butler, Brannon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 D'Amico, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Mauro, Devin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Ramm, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Sutherland, Riley 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 0-1 - 0



28 Sacratini, Jake 0 1 0 0 1 1 -1 1-2 - 1
31 Lane, Beau 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Spry, Brady 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Bovan, Dominik 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
37 Oller, Ty 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3-5 - 0
44 James, Kyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
73 Parenteau, Felix-Antoine 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 1-9 - 1
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 4 5 11 9 11 31 0 25-61 3-6 9

Oswego St. Goalkeeping Plattsburgh St. Goalkeeping

Oswego St. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Manzi, Michael 27:20 4 0 9 2 0 11
1 Milberg, Brandon W 32:38 0 0 0 5 11 16
31 McCarthy, Gavin 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:02 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 0 9 7 11 27

Plattsburgh St. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

33 Spry, Brady L 57:19 5 0 9 9 6 24
31 Lane, Beau 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Bovan, Dominik 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 02:41 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 0 9 9 6 24

Oswego St. Faceoffs Plattsburgh St. Faceoffs

# Player W L
12 McQuade, Matt 13 4
7 Gatto, Connor 7 6
91 Fudger, Brett 7 4
28 Burke, Ryan 6 7
9 Miller, Niklas 2 0
18 Ryan, Justin 1 2
10 Bannister, Tommy 0 1
26 Horacek, Jesse 0 1

Totals 36 25

# Player W L
14 Pshenichnikov, Vladislav 10 10
19 Tavares, Quinn 7 10
37 Oller, Ty 3 2
10 Belgrave, Joshua 2 3
12 Catron, Aaron 1 0
28 Sacratini, Jake 1 1
73 Parenteau, Felix-Antoine 1 8
17 Callanan, Colin 0 1
27 Sutherland, Riley 0 1

Totals 25 36



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Manzi, Michael at goalie for OSW.
0-0 [00:00] Spry, Brady at goalie for PLA.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Fudger, Brett vs Tavares, Quinn won by PLA.
0-0 [00:38] Faceoff Gatto, Connor vs Pshenichnikov, Vladislav won by PLA.

0-0

[00:54] GOAL by Plattsburgh St. Moliner, Alexandro (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Pshenichnikov, Vladislav and ,
, On ice for PLA: Moliner, Alexandro; Catron, Aaron; Lizotte, Thierry; Butler, Brannon; Pshenichnikov, Vladislav, On ice for
OSW: Baker, Travis; Horacek, Jesse; Simpson, Josh; Bannister, Tommy; Gatto, Connor, goal number 3 for season.
Oswego St. 0, Plattsburgh St. 1

0-1 [00:54] Faceoff Burke, Ryan vs Pshenichnikov, Vladislav won by OSW.
0-1 [02:03] Shot by PLA Callanan, Colin MISSED, save Manzi, Michael.
0-1 [02:06] Shot by PLA Ward, Jaden WIDE.

0-1

[02:18] GOAL by Plattsburgh St. Bellina, Spencer (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Belgrave, Joshua and Callanan, Colin, On ice
for PLA: Bellina, Spencer; Ward, Jaden; Parenteau, Felix-Antoine; Belgrave, Joshua; Callanan, Colin, On ice for OSW:
McQuade, Matt; Cooper, Aidan; Cohen, Brandon; Symons, Cam; Semrad, Drake, goal number 2 for season.
Oswego St. 0, Plattsburgh St. 2

0-2 [02:18] Faceoff Fudger, Brett vs Oller, Ty won by PLA.
0-2 [02:32] Shot by PLA Sutherland, Riley MISSED, save Manzi, Michael.
0-2 [02:52] Faceoff Bannister, Tommy vs Tavares, Quinn won by PLA.
0-2 [03:15] Shot by OSW Gillmore, Brendan MISSED, save Spry, Brady.
0-2 [03:19] Faceoff Burke, Ryan vs Tavares, Quinn won by PLA.
0-2 [03:25] Shot by PLA Butler, Brannon WIDE.
0-2 [03:31] Shot by PLA Lizotte, Thierry BLOCKED by Burke, Ryan.
0-2 [03:36] Shot by OSW Semrad, Drake BLOCKED by Lizotte, Thierry.
0-2 [04:01] Faceoff McQuade, Matt vs Pshenichnikov, Vladislav won by OSW.
0-2 [04:31] Shot by OSW Simpson, Josh WIDE.
0-2 [04:37] Shot by OSW Baker, Travis MISSED, save Spry, Brady.
0-2 [04:37] Faceoff Fudger, Brett vs Parenteau, Felix-Antoine won by OSW.
0-2 [04:46] Shot by OSW Paone, Nico MISSED, save Spry, Brady.
0-2 [04:57] Shot by OSW Paone, Nico WIDE.
0-2 [05:08] Faceoff Gatto, Connor vs Oller, Ty won by OSW.
0-2 [05:14] Shot by OSW Bannister, Tommy MISSED, save Spry, Brady.
0-2 [05:25] Penalty on Bannister, Tommy OSW 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-2 [05:25] Faceoff Miller, Niklas vs Tavares, Quinn won by OSW.
0-2 PP PLA [05:25] Start power play for PLA.
0-2 PP PLA [06:06] Shot by PLA Tavares, Quinn MISSED, save Manzi, Michael.
0-2 PP PLA [06:08] Faceoff Ryan, Justin vs Tavares, Quinn won by OSW.
0-2 PP PLA [07:25] Bannister, Tommy (OSW) penalty complete.
0-2 PP PLA [07:25] End power play for PLA.
0-2 [07:51] Faceoff Burke, Ryan vs Parenteau, Felix-Antoine won by OSW.
0-2 [08:01] Shot by OSW Burke, Ryan MISSED, save Spry, Brady.
0-2 [08:04] Shot by OSW Vassallo, Colin BLOCKED by Parenteau, Felix-Antoine.
0-2 [08:22] Faceoff Fudger, Brett vs Parenteau, Felix-Antoine won by OSW.

0-2

[09:15] GOAL by Oswego St. McQuade, Matt (EVEN STRENGTH, UNASSISTED), On ice for OSW: McQuade, Matt; Semrad,
Drake; Cohen, Brandon; Cooper, Aidan; Symons, Cam, On ice for PLA: Lizotte, Thierry; Oller, Ty; Cole, Patrick; Sutherland,
Riley; Butler, Brannon, goal number 6 for season.
Oswego St. 1, Plattsburgh St. 2

1-2 [09:15] Faceoff McQuade, Matt vs Tavares, Quinn won by OSW.
1-2 [09:24] Shot by PLA Sacratini, Jake BLOCKED by Cooper, Aidan.
1-2 [09:59] Shot by PLA Bellina, Spencer MISSED, save Manzi, Michael.
1-2 [10:10] Shot by OSW Paone, Nico MISSED, save Spry, Brady.
1-2 [10:18] Shot by OSW Horacek, Jesse MISSED, save Spry, Brady.
1-2 [10:25] Faceoff Burke, Ryan vs Pshenichnikov, Vladislav won by OSW.
1-2 [10:43] Shot by OSW Paone, Nico BLOCKED by Lizotte, Thierry.
1-2 [11:09] Shot by OSW Baker, Travis BLOCKED by Catron, Aaron.
1-2 [12:03] Shot by PLA Parenteau, Felix-Antoine MISSED, save Manzi, Michael.
1-2 [12:33] Shot by PLA Callanan, Colin BLOCKED by Semrad, Drake.
1-2 [12:36] Shot by PLA Oller, Ty BLOCKED by McQuade, Matt.
1-2 [13:17] Shot by PLA Sacratini, Jake BLOCKED by Horacek, Jesse.



1-2 [13:21] Faceoff Gatto, Connor vs Tavares, Quinn won by OSW.
1-2 [13:50] EMPTY NET at goalie for OSW.
1-2 [13:52] Manzi, Michael at goalie for OSW.
1-2 [13:52] Penalty on Tavares, Quinn PLA 2 minutes for Tripping.

1-2
PP
OSW [13:52] Start power play for OSW.

1-2
PP
OSW [13:52] Faceoff Burke, Ryan vs Pshenichnikov, Vladislav won by OSW.

1-2
PP
OSW [14:11] Shot by OSW Baker, Travis MISSED, save Spry, Brady.

1-2
PP
OSW [14:31] Shot by OSW Gatto, Connor MISSED, save Spry, Brady.

1-2
PP
OSW [14:31] Faceoff McQuade, Matt vs Sutherland, Riley won by OSW.

1-2
PP
OSW [14:40] Shot by OSW Bannister, Tommy BLOCKED by Belgrave, Joshua.

1-2
PP
OSW [14:45] Shot by OSW Bannister, Tommy BLOCKED by Belgrave, Joshua.

1-2
PP
OSW [15:27] Shot by OSW Gillmore, Brendan BLOCKED by Filion, Gabriel.

1-2
PP
OSW [15:52] Tavares, Quinn (PLA) penalty complete.

1-2
PP
OSW [15:52] End power play for OSW.

1-2 [16:44] Shot by PLA Pshenichnikov, Vladislav MISSED, save Manzi, Michael.
1-2 [16:50] Shot by PLA Pshenichnikov, Vladislav MISSED, save Manzi, Michael.
1-2 [16:52] Shot by PLA Pshenichnikov, Vladislav MISSED, save Manzi, Michael.
1-2 [17:35] Faceoff Fudger, Brett vs Tavares, Quinn won by PLA.
1-2 [18:01] Shot by PLA Butler, Brannon BLOCKED by Burke, Ryan.
1-2 [18:06] Faceoff Gatto, Connor vs Tavares, Quinn won by OSW.
1-2 [18:51] Faceoff McQuade, Matt vs Parenteau, Felix-Antoine won by OSW.
1-2 [19:21] Shot by PLA Belgrave, Joshua MISSED, save Manzi, Michael.
1-2 [19:21] Faceoff Fudger, Brett vs Catron, Aaron won by PLA.
1-2 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

1-2 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
1-2 [00:00] Faceoff Fudger, Brett vs Tavares, Quinn won by OSW.

1-2

[00:22] GOAL by Plattsburgh St. Tavares, Quinn (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Sacratini, Jake and , , On ice for PLA: Tavares,
Quinn; Filion, Gabriel; English, Mike; Sacratini, Jake; Bulger, Lonan, On ice for OSW: Urgo, Michael; Cooper, Aidan; Semrad,
Drake; Fudger, Brett; Miller, Niklas, goal number 5 for season.
Oswego St. 1, Plattsburgh St. 3

1-3 [00:22] Faceoff Horacek, Jesse vs Tavares, Quinn won by PLA.
1-3 [01:08] Shot by OSW Horacek, Jesse MISSED, save Spry, Brady.
1-3 [02:00] Faceoff McQuade, Matt vs Parenteau, Felix-Antoine won by OSW.
1-3 [02:25] Shot by PLA Callanan, Colin MISSED, save Manzi, Michael.
1-3 [02:30] Faceoff McQuade, Matt vs Parenteau, Felix-Antoine won by OSW.
1-3 [02:39] Shot by PLA Cole, Patrick BLOCKED by McQuade, Matt.
1-3 [02:53] Shot by PLA Sutherland, Riley BLOCKED by Simpson, Josh.
1-3 [02:57] Shot by PLA Cole, Patrick WIDE.
1-3 [03:14] Shot by OSW Gillmore, Brendan MISSED, save Spry, Brady.
1-3 [03:23] Shot by OSW Gillmore, Brendan BLOCKED by Cole, Patrick.
1-3 [04:01] Shot by OSW Horacek, Jesse MISSED, save Spry, Brady.
1-3 [04:02] Faceoff Gatto, Connor vs Tavares, Quinn won by PLA.
1-3 [04:27] Shot by PLA Bellina, Spencer BLOCKED by Ryan, Justin.
1-3 [04:41] Faceoff Burke, Ryan vs Pshenichnikov, Vladislav won by OSW.
1-3 [04:45] Penalty on Ryan, Justin OSW 2 minutes for HoldingTheStick.
1-3 [04:45] Faceoff Miller, Niklas vs Sacratini, Jake won by OSW.
1-3 PP PLA [04:45] Start power play for PLA.
1-3 PP PLA [05:07] Shot by PLA Filion, Gabriel MISSED, save Manzi, Michael.
1-3 PP PLA [05:21] Shot by PLA Butler, Brannon BLOCKED by Cooper, Aidan.
1-3 PP PLA [05:49] Faceoff McQuade, Matt vs Pshenichnikov, Vladislav won by PLA.
1-3 PP PLA [05:52] Shot by OSW McQuade, Matt MISSED, save Spry, Brady.
1-3 PP PLA [06:45] Ryan, Justin (OSW) penalty complete.
1-3 PP PLA [06:45] End power play for PLA.



1-3

[07:22] GOAL by Plattsburgh St. Parenteau, Felix-Antoine (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Callanan, Colin and , , On ice for PLA:
Parenteau, Felix-Antoine; Lizotte, Thierry; Callanan, Colin; Belgrave, Joshua; Butler, Brannon, On ice for OSW: Gillmore,
Brendan; Paone, Nico; Urgo, Michael; Miller, Niklas; Fudger, Brett, goal number 1 for season.
Oswego St. 1, Plattsburgh St. 4

1-4 [07:22] Timeout OSW.
1-4 [07:22] Milberg, Brandon at goalie for OSW.
1-4 [07:22] Faceoff Fudger, Brett vs Oller, Ty won by OSW.
1-4 [08:15] Shot by PLA Bellina, Spencer BLOCKED by Gatto, Connor.
1-4 [08:25] EMPTY NET at goalie for PLA.
1-4 [08:30] Penalty on Urgo, Michael OSW 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
1-4 [08:30] Faceoff Ryan, Justin vs Pshenichnikov, Vladislav won by PLA.
1-4 [08:30] Spry, Brady at goalie for PLA.
1-4 PP PLA [08:30] Start power play for PLA.
1-4 PP PLA [08:57] Faceoff McQuade, Matt vs Pshenichnikov, Vladislav won by OSW.
1-4 PP PLA [08:59] Faceoff McQuade, Matt vs Pshenichnikov, Vladislav won by PLA.
1-4 PP PLA [09:27] Shot by OSW Simpson, Josh MISSED, save Spry, Brady.
1-4 PP PLA [09:56] Shot by PLA Catron, Aaron MISSED, save Milberg, Brandon.
1-4 PP PLA [09:58] Shot by PLA Filion, Gabriel MISSED, save Milberg, Brandon.
1-4 PP PLA [10:30] Urgo, Michael (OSW) penalty complete.
1-4 PP PLA [10:30] End power play for PLA.
1-4 [10:31] Shot by PLA Moliner, Alexandro MISSED, save Milberg, Brandon.
1-4 [10:55] EMPTY NET at goalie for PLA.
1-4 [11:32] Penalty on Symons, Cam OSW 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
1-4 [11:32] Faceoff Gatto, Connor vs Pshenichnikov, Vladislav won by PLA.
1-4 [11:32] Spry, Brady at goalie for PLA.
1-4 PP PLA [11:32] Start power play for PLA.
1-4 PP PLA [11:40] Shot by PLA Bulger, Lonan BLOCKED by Baker, Travis.
1-4 PP PLA [12:01] Shot by PLA Bulger, Lonan MISSED, save Milberg, Brandon.
1-4 PP PLA [12:42] Shot by OSW McQuade, Matt WIDE.

1-4 PP PLA

[13:00] GOAL by Oswego St. Bannister, Tommy (SHORT-HANDED, UNASSISTED), On ice for OSW: Bannister, Tommy;
Gillmore, Brendan; Paone, Nico; Burke, Ryan, On ice for PLA: Bulger, Lonan; Tavares, Quinn; Moliner, Alexandro; Bellina,
Spencer; Sacratini, Jake, goal number 6 for season.
Oswego St. 2, Plattsburgh St. 4

2-4 PP PLA [13:00] Faceoff Burke, Ryan vs Sacratini, Jake won by PLA.
2-4 PP PLA [13:32] Symons, Cam (OSW) penalty complete.
2-4 PP PLA [13:32] End power play for PLA.
2-4 [14:02] Shot by OSW Paone, Nico MISSED, save Spry, Brady.
2-4 [14:02] Faceoff McQuade, Matt vs Callanan, Colin won by OSW.

2-4

[15:02] GOAL by Oswego St. Gatto, Connor (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Horacek, Jesse and Simpson, Josh, On ice for OSW:
Gatto, Connor; Cooper, Aidan; Horacek, Jesse; Semrad, Drake; Bannister, Tommy, On ice for PLA: Parenteau, Felix-Antoine;
Lizotte, Thierry; Cole, Patrick; Callanan, Colin; English, Mike, goal number 10 for season.
Oswego St. 3, Plattsburgh St. 4

3-4 [15:02] Faceoff Gatto, Connor vs Oller, Ty won by PLA.
3-4 [15:29] Faceoff Burke, Ryan vs Pshenichnikov, Vladislav won by OSW.
3-4 [15:34] Faceoff Ryan, Justin vs Pshenichnikov, Vladislav won by PLA.
3-4 [16:17] Shot by OSW Symons, Cam MISSED, save Spry, Brady.
3-4 [16:18] Faceoff McQuade, Matt vs Tavares, Quinn won by OSW.

3-4

[16:26] GOAL by Oswego St. Simpson, Josh (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Baker, Travis and McQuade, Matt, On ice for OSW:
Simpson, Josh; Baker, Travis; McQuade, Matt; Symons, Cam; Cohen, Brandon, On ice for PLA: Tavares, Quinn; Filion,
Gabriel; Sacratini, Jake; Lizotte, Thierry; Butler, Brannon, goal number 4 for season.
Oswego St. 4, Plattsburgh St. 4

4-4 [16:26] Faceoff Gatto, Connor vs Pshenichnikov, Vladislav won by OSW.
4-4 [16:42] Faceoff Burke, Ryan vs Belgrave, Joshua won by PLA.
4-4 [17:14] Faceoff McQuade, Matt vs Tavares, Quinn won by OSW.
4-4 [17:31] Shot by PLA Filion, Gabriel MISSED, save Milberg, Brandon.
4-4 [18:25] Shot by OSW Simpson, Josh HIT PIPE.
4-4 [18:31] Penalty on Ward, Jaden PLA 2 minutes for HoldingTheStick.
4-4 [18:31] Faceoff Burke, Ryan vs Pshenichnikov, Vladislav won by PLA.

4-4
PP
OSW [18:31] Start power play for OSW.

4-4
PP
OSW [19:08] Shot by OSW Vassallo, Colin MISSED, save Spry, Brady.

4-4
PP
OSW [19:45] Shot by OSW Baker, Travis MISSED, save Spry, Brady.

4-4
PP
OSW [19:48] Penalty on English, Mike PLA 2 minutes for CrossChecking.



4-4
PP
OSW [19:48] Start power play for OSW.

4-4
PP
OSW [19:48] Faceoff McQuade, Matt vs Belgrave, Joshua won by OSW.

4-4
PP
OSW

[20:00] GOAL by Oswego St. McQuade, Matt (POWER-PLAY, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Bannister, Tommy and Baker,
Travis, On ice for OSW: McQuade, Matt; Cohen, Brandon; Bannister, Tommy; Miller, Niklas; Baker, Travis, On ice for PLA:
Belgrave, Joshua; Bulger, Lonan; Bellina, Spencer, goal number 7 for season.
Oswego St. 5, Plattsburgh St. 4

5-4
PP
OSW [20:00] Ward, Jaden (PLA) penalty complete.

5-4
PP
OSW [20:00] End power play for OSW.

5-4 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

5-4 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
5-4 [00:00] Faceoff Burke, Ryan vs Pshenichnikov, Vladislav won by PLA.
5-4 [00:57] Shot by PLA Belgrave, Joshua MISSED, save Milberg, Brandon.
5-4 [01:01] Faceoff McQuade, Matt vs Belgrave, Joshua won by PLA.
5-4 [01:37] Penalty on Cohen, Brandon OSW 2 minutes for Slashing.
5-4 [01:37] Faceoff Burke, Ryan vs Pshenichnikov, Vladislav won by PLA.

5-4
PP
OSW [01:37] End power play for OSW.

5-4 [01:44] Shot by PLA Bulger, Lonan BLOCKED by Cooper, Aidan.
5-4 [01:48] English, Mike (PLA) penalty complete.
5-4 PP PLA [01:48] Start power play for PLA.
5-4 PP PLA [02:33] Shot by PLA Bulger, Lonan WIDE.
5-4 PP PLA [02:44] Shot by PLA Catron, Aaron MISSED, save Milberg, Brandon.
5-4 PP PLA [03:37] Cohen, Brandon (OSW) penalty complete.
5-4 PP PLA [03:37] End power play for PLA.
5-4 [03:46] Faceoff Gatto, Connor vs Parenteau, Felix-Antoine won by PLA.
5-4 [04:12] Shot by PLA Callanan, Colin MISSED, save Milberg, Brandon.
5-4 [04:26] Shot by PLA Belgrave, Joshua WIDE.
5-4 [04:47] Shot by OSW Vassallo, Colin MISSED, save Spry, Brady.
5-4 [04:58] Shot by OSW Simpson, Josh MISSED, save Spry, Brady.
5-4 [05:31] Shot by OSW McQuade, Matt MISSED, save Spry, Brady.
5-4 [05:54] Shot by PLA Sacratini, Jake MISSED, save Milberg, Brandon.
5-4 [06:40] Faceoff Gatto, Connor vs Pshenichnikov, Vladislav won by OSW.
5-4 [06:57] Shot by PLA Moliner, Alexandro MISSED, save Milberg, Brandon.
5-4 [07:45] Faceoff Fudger, Brett vs Parenteau, Felix-Antoine won by OSW.
5-4 [07:51] Faceoff Fudger, Brett vs Belgrave, Joshua won by OSW.
5-4 [08:24] Shot by PLA Parenteau, Felix-Antoine WIDE.
5-4 [08:46] Shot by OSW Burke, Ryan MISSED, save Spry, Brady.
5-4 [09:52] Shot by OSW McQuade, Matt WIDE.
5-4 [10:33] Faceoff Burke, Ryan vs Oller, Ty won by PLA.
5-4 [10:43] Shot by PLA Cole, Patrick MISSED, save Milberg, Brandon.
5-4 [10:55] Shot by PLA Cole, Patrick MISSED, save Milberg, Brandon.
5-4 [10:57] Faceoff Gatto, Connor vs Tavares, Quinn won by OSW.
5-4 [11:34] Faceoff Gatto, Connor vs Pshenichnikov, Vladislav won by PLA.
5-4 [12:48] Faceoff McQuade, Matt vs Parenteau, Felix-Antoine won by OSW.
5-4 [13:47] Shot by OSW Burke, Ryan BLOCKED by Sacratini, Jake.
5-4 [14:19] Faceoff Gatto, Connor vs Tavares, Quinn won by OSW.
5-4 [14:39] Shot by OSW Gatto, Connor MISSED, save Spry, Brady.
5-4 [14:52] Shot by PLA Filion, Gabriel BLOCKED by Cooper, Aidan.
5-4 [15:00] Faceoff Fudger, Brett vs Pshenichnikov, Vladislav won by OSW.
5-4 [15:29] Faceoff McQuade, Matt vs Belgrave, Joshua won by OSW.
5-4 [16:17] Shot by PLA Cole, Patrick WIDE.
5-4 [17:21] Shot by OSW Simpson, Josh MISSED, save Spry, Brady.
5-4 [17:36] Shot by PLA Bellina, Spencer WIDE.
5-4 [17:41] EMPTY NET at goalie for PLA.
5-4 [17:49] Shot by PLA Pshenichnikov, Vladislav MISSED, save Milberg, Brandon.
5-4 [17:51] Shot by PLA Catron, Aaron MISSED, save Milberg, Brandon.
5-4 [18:03] Shot by PLA Bulger, Lonan MISSED, save Milberg, Brandon.
5-4 [18:27] Shot by PLA Bellina, Spencer MISSED, save Milberg, Brandon.
5-4 [18:42] Shot by PLA Catron, Aaron WIDE.



5-4 [18:53] Timeout PLA.
5-4 [18:53] Spry, Brady at goalie for PLA.
5-4 [18:53] Faceoff McQuade, Matt vs Tavares, Quinn won by PLA.
5-4 [19:04] Shot by OSW McQuade, Matt WIDE.
5-4 [19:13] EMPTY NET at goalie for PLA.
5-4 [20:00] End of period.


